IQ Cable accessories-DSH-00247-1.0-EN-US-2024-07-03
The Enphase IQ Cable and accessories are part of
the latest generation Enphase Energy System. These
accessories provide simplicity, reliability, and faster
installation times.
Enphase
IQ Cable accessories
To learn more about Enphase offerings, visit https://enphase.com

branch limits
• Available in male and female connector types
IQ Cable accessories-DSH-00247-1.0-EN-US-2024-07-03
CONDUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS
Certification UL 3003 (raw cable), UL 9703 (cable assemblies),
DG cable
Flame test rating FT4
Compliance RoHS, OIL RES I, CE, UV Resistant, combined UL for Canada and United States
Conductor type THHN/THWN-2 dry/wet
Disconnecting means The AC and DC bulkhead connectors have been evaluated and approved by UL for use as the
load-break disconnect required by NEC 690.
IQ CABLE TYPES/ORDERING OPTIONS
Connectorized models Size/Maximum
nominal voltage
Connector spacing Connector count per box
Q-12-10-240 12 AWG/277 VAC 1.3 m (4.2 ft) 240
Q-12-12-240 12 AWG/277 VAC 1.5 m (4.9 ft) 240
Q-12-17-240 12 AWG/277 VAC 2.0 m (6.5 ft) 240
Q-12-18-240 12 AWG/277 VAC 2.1 m (6.9 ft) 240
Q-12-20-200 12 AWG/277 VAC 2.3 m (7.5 ft) 200
Q-12-22-200 12 AWG/277 VAC 2.5 m (8.2 ft) 200
Q-12-25-200 12 AWG/277 VAC 2.8 m (9.1 ft) 200
ENPHASE IQ CABLE ACCESSORIES
Name Model number Description
IQ Raw Cable Q-12-RAW-300 300 meters of 12 AWG cable with no connectors
IQ Field Wireable Connector (male) Q-CONN-10M Make connections from any open connector
IQ Field Wireable Connector (female) Q-CONN-10F Make connections from any IQ Cable open connector
IQ Cable Clip Q-CLIP-100 Used to fasten cabling to the racking or to secure looped cabling
IQ Disconnect Tool Q-DISC-10